Community College Survey of Student Engagement

About the Survey

The CCSSE is administered in the spring
quarter to credit students and gathers
information about their overall college

experience. De Anza College previously
participated in 2007, 2009, and 2012.

The survey focuses on educational
practices and student behaviors associated
with higher levels of learning, persistence
and completion.

All faculty members teaching in the spring
were included in a pool from which a
random sample of course sections were
chosen to administer the survey. This
resulted in 1,182 valid responses.

Student Responses

How would you evaluate your entire
educational experience at De Anza?

Poor, 2%

Good, 52%

82% of students stated that they had a
good or excellent experience at De Anza.
This rate dropped slightly from 85% in
2012 and 2007 and 89% in 2009.

How much does De Anza encourage you
to spend significant amounts of time
studying?

Very little, 4%

Quite a bit,
42%

74% of students stated they are very much
or quite a bit encouraged to spend
significant amounts of time studying,
compared to 74% in 2012, 70% in 2009,
and 71% in 2007.

How much does De Anza provide you
the support you need to be successful?

Quite a bit
37%

67% of respondents stated that De Anza
provided quite a bit or very much of the
support they needed to help them be
successful. This rate slightly dropped from
68% 1n 2012 and 2009 and is up from 61%
in 2007.

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

2014




Community College Survey of Student Engagement

Institutional Core Competencies

Questions relating to our Institutional Core Competencies were included in this year’s
survey. The responses will be used to inform part of the assessment process for institutional
learning outcomes.

o 49% of respondents stated they were more than halfway through to completion of
their educational goal, 19% stated they had started this year, 17% are less than
halfway to completion and 16% were not sure when they would complete.

My experience at De Anza College has increased my ability to........
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Note: Includes students who chose ‘very much’ or quite a bit’.

e Over 55% of respondents stated that their experience at De Anza increased their
ability in the areas listed with the exception of ability to explore career choices and
life goals (51%).
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My experience at De Anza College has increased my ability to........

Very Quite a Very

much bt S0 e O
8. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 193 339 339 153 1,024
ability to express yourself creatively? % 19% 33% 33% 15% 100%
9. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 200 383 335 105 1,023
ability to interpret ideas or issues thoughtfully and logically? % 20% 37% 33% 10% 100%
11. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 191 371 349 104 1,015
ability to synthesize information from various formats into a final % 19% 37% 34% 10% 100%
product?
12. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 156 274 329 241 1,000
ability to recognize what is necessary to stay healthy? % 16% 27% 33% 24% 100%
14. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 217 339 318 141 1,015

ability to work effectively individually and collaboratively on projects? % 21% 34% 31% 14% 100%
15. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 111 225 323 336 995

ability to participate in a democratic process? % 11% 23% 32% 34% 100%
17. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 193 268 310 228 999
ability to understand the significance of both environmental % 19% 27% 31% 23% 100%

sustainability and social justice?

18. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 237 343 308 109 997
ability to empathize with other people's points of view? % 24% 34% 31% 11% 100%

19. How much has your experience at this college increased your N 207 357 337 100 1,001
ability to solve problems? % 21% 35% 34% 10% 100%

e Over 55% of respondents stated their experience at De Anza very much or quite a bit
increased their ability to: interpret ideas or issues thoughtfully and logically; work
effectively individually and collaboratively on projects; empathize with other
people’s points of view; solve problems.

e Less than 55% of respondents stated their experience at De Anza very much or quite
a bit increased their ability to: express their creatively; recognize what is necessary to
stay healthy; participate in a democratic process; understand the significance of both
environmental sustainability and social justice.
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Respondent Characteristics

Gender of Respondents Age of Respondents

22-24, 16

Male respondents participated in higher
rate (56%) than their total population
(51%).

The age of survey respondents was almost
representative of our student population
with the exception of students aged 20-21
Ethnicity of Respondents which was higher than our student
population (28% vs. 19%).

Enrollment Status of Respondents

Asian, 34%
International
28%
African
American, 2%
Latino/a, 16% ]
White, 14%

The respondents comprised a higher rate
of Asian students (34% vs. 35%) and a

Other, 5%

smaller percent of White students (14% vs. The respondents were C(?mprised of a
23%) than the total student population. smaller percent of part-time students (22%
International students comprised a higher vs. 57%) than the total student population
percent of the respondents than the and a higher percent of full-time students
student population (28% vs. 8%). (78% vs. 43%).
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